

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 01st August, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

9	S/18/2025	)	Mr. Pranav Chandhoke i/b. Veritas Legal,
	with	)	Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matters	)	
		)	Mr. Abhishek Mookherjee i/b. Shardul
		)	Amarchand Mangaldas, Advocate for
		)	defendant no. 3.
		)	
		)	Mr. Ayush Tiwari i/b. Shekhar Bhagat,
		)	Advocate for defendant no. 4.
		)	
		)	P.C.: As per Affidavit of Service dated 04.04.2025,
		)	filed on 07.04.2025, defendant nos. 3 to 5
		)	were served with Writ of Summons on
		)	08.03.2025 and 06.03.2025.
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate for defendant no. 3 made a
		)	statement that they are in process of filing
		)	Interim Application for condonation of delay.
		)	Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	It appears that suit against defendant no. 4 is
		)	already transferred to the list of Long Causes .
		)	
		)	None appeared for defendant no. 5, hence suit
		)	against defendant no. 5 is transferred to the
		)	list of Undefended Suits .
		)	
		)	The plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of
		)	service, showing service of Writ of Summons
		)	upon defendant nos. 1 and 2, till next date,
		)	failing necessary orders will be passed.
		)	
		)	Defendant no. 6 is John Doe party and suit
		)	against him is already transferred to the list of
		)	Undefended Suits .
		)	
		)	Stand over to 04.09.2025.

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 01st August, 2025

contd....)
S/18/2025)
with)
connected matters)
)
)
)

In the meantime, the plaintiff to remove office objections on **Interim Application (L) No. 39111/2024** and get the same registered and/or numbered within four weeks from today, failing office to list Application under caption 'Rejection'.

Date : 01.08.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.08.02
12:23:50
+0530