

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 4th September, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

10. S/18/2025
with connected matters
-) Mr. Pranav Chandhoke i/b. M/s. Veritas Legal,
) Advocate for Plaintiff
)
 -) Mr. Harit Lakhani a/w. Mr. Abhishek Mookherjee
) i/b. M/s. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas, Advocate
) for Defendant No. 3
)
 -) Mr. Rajas Panandikar, Advocate for Defendant No. 4
)
 -) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff seeks time to serve
) Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 as they are unable to locate
) addresses of Defendant Nos. 1 and 2. By way of
) last chance, time is granted.
)
 -) In spite of specific order dated 01.08.2025, Plaintiff
) failed to remove office objections on Interim
) Application (L) No. 39111 of 2024. Ld. Advocate
) for Plaintiff seeks time to remove office objections.
) Time is granted **subject to payment of cost of Rs.**
) **3,000/-** to 'The High Court Employees Medical
) Welfare Fund at Mumbai' - Bank of India Mumbai
) (Main) Branch, Account No. 000120110001337,
) IFSC Code : BKID0000001, **within three working**
) **days** from today and upon payment of cost as stated
) above, Applicant to remove office objections in the
) Interim Application (L) No. 39111 of 2024 and get
) the same registered and / or numbered **on or before**
) **17.09.2025**, failing Interim Application to stand
) rejected for non-removal of office objections under
) O.S. Rule 986.
)
 -) Stand over to 03.10.2025.

Date : 04.09.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master