

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 3rd October, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

13. S/18/2025
with connected matters
-) Mr. Pranav Chandhoke i/b. M/s. Veritas Legal,
) Advocate for Plaintiff
 -) Mr. Abhishek Mookharjee i/b. M/s. Shardul
) Amarchand Mangaldas, Advocate for Defendant
) No. 3
 -) Mr. Ayush Tiwari i/b. Mr. Shekhar Suryakant
) Bhagat, Advocate for Defendant No. 4
 -)
 -) P.C. : In the present matter, Suit against **Defendant**
) **No. 4** is already transferred to the list of **Long**
) **Causes** and **Defendant Nos. 5 and 6** are already
) transferred to the list of **Undefended Suit**.
 -)
 -) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement that
) they wanted to take appropriate steps to serve
) Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 by way of substituted
) services. Statement is accepted.
 -)
 -) Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 3 made a
) statement that they have filed Interim Application
) for condonation of delay caused in filing Written
) Statement. Statement is accepted.
 -)
 -) Applicant to remove office objections on **Interim**
) **Application (L) No. 31154 of 2025** and get the
) same numbered and / or registered; failing
) Interim Application to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of O.S. Rule 986.
 -)
 -) Adjourned to 28.11.2025.

Date : 03.10.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master