

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 3rd February, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

8. S/18/2025) Mr. Pranav Chandhoke i/b. M/s. Veritas Legal,
with connected matters) Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) Mr. Abhishek Mookherjee i/b. M/s. Shardul
) Amarchand Mangaldas, Advocate for Defendant
) No. 3
)
) P.C. : In the present matter, Interim Application
) taken out by Plaintiff for service of Writ of
) Summons upon Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 by way of
) substituted services is pending. Interim
) Application taken out by Defendant No. 3 taken
) out by for condonation of delay caused in filing
) Written Statement is also pending.
)
) Hence, stand over to 24.03.2026.

Date : 03.02.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master